
SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY AMRAVATI. 
 

DIRECTION 
No. : 26 / 2012               Dated :- 29.6.2012 
 
 
 Subject  :  Corrigendum to Direction No.5/2012 in respect of Examinations Leading to the Degree 

of  ¦Éä¹ÉVÉÒ {ÉÉ®ÆúMÉiÉ   (Master of  Pharmacy) (Two year - Four Semester Degree Course), 
Direction, 2012. 

 
 

Whereas, Direction No.22/2010 in respect of Examinations Leading to the Degree of  ¦Éä¹ÉVÉÒ {ÉÉ®ÆúMÉiÉ 
(Master of  Pharmacy) (Two year - Four Semester Degree Course) is in existence in the University. 

AND 
 Whereas, the aforesaid Direction  is corrected by issuing corrigendum vide Directions Nos.9/2011 & 
5/2012. 

AND 
 Whereas,  Faculty of Medicine in its emergent meeting held on 5.6.2012 has recommended some 
corrections recommended by the Board of Studies in Pharmaceutical Sciences in Direction No.5 of 2012 for 
Summer-2012 & onward examinations. 

AND 
 Whereas, the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor has accepted the aforesaid recommendations of Faculty of 
Medicine u/s 14(7) of the M.U.Act, 1994, on behalf of Academic Council on 25.6.2012. 

AND 
 Whereas, the aforesaid matter is required to be regulated by framing the Ordinance. 

AND 
 Whereas, the making of Ordinance for M.Pharm. Semester-I to IV is a time consuming process. 

AND 
 Whereas, the matter is required to be made applicable from Summer-2012 examinations. 
 
 Now, therefore, I, Dr. Mohan K.Khedkar, Vice Chancellor of  Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, 
in exercise of powers conferred upon me under sub-section (8) of section  14 of the Maharashtra Universities 
Act., 1994,  do hereby direct as under: 
1)  This Direction may be called "Corrigendum to Direction No.5 of 2012 in respect of Examinations Leading 

to the Degree of  ¦Éä¹ÉVÉÒ {ÉÉ®ÆúMÉiÉ  (Master of  Pharmacy) (Two year - Four Semester Degree Course)". 
2)  This direction shall come into force from the date of its issuance. 
3) The following corrections to be carried out in Direction No.5 of 2012 issued for the Degree of Master of 

Pharmacy (all specializations), to be implemented for Summer-2012 examinations. 
i) In para 3) i), in Semester-IV, in the Column of “Scheme of Int. exam.(Marks)” the sign “- -’’ appearing 

against the Paper code “401*” for the subject “Dissertation Work” be substituted by the figure “100”. 
ii) In para 3) i), in Semester-IV, in the Column of “Scheme of Int. exam.(Marks)” the figure “40’’ 

appearing against the “Total”  be substituted by the figure “140”. 
iii) In para 3) i), in Semester-IV, in the Column of “Scheme of Ext. exam.(Marks)” the figure “250’’ 

appearing against the Paper code “401*” for the subject “Dissertation Work” be substituted by the 
figure “150”. 

iv) In para 3) i), in Semester-IV, in the Column of “Scheme of Ext. exam.(Marks)” the figure “410’’ 
appearing against the “Total” be substituted by the figure “310”. 

 
 

Sd/- 
Amravati                        (Dr.M.K.Khedkar) 
Dated : 28/06/2012          Vice-Chancellor 
 

 
 

************  
 


